18 GEO. V. NO. 8. 1927. Infant Life, Etc., Amendment Act.

BOARD, ELECTRICAL WORKERS.

See ELECTRICITY

BOARD, LAND ADMINISTRATION.

See LAND. CROWN.

BOARD, PETROLEUM ADVISORY.

See MINING.

BOARD, RURAL FIRES.

See FIRE.

BUSH FIRES.

See FIRE.

CASES AND PACKAGES. FRUIT AND VEGETABLE.

See AGRICULTURE.

CATTLE HOLDING RENTS. REVIEW OF.

See LAND, CROWN.

CHILDREN.

See also FIREARMS.

An Act to further Amend "The Infant Life Protec. 18 Geo. V. tion Act of 1905" in certain particulars.

No. 8. Тне INFANT LIFE PROTECTION

Аст

[ASSENTED TO 26TH NOVEMBER, 1927.]

AMENDMENT **)** E it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, ACT OF 1927. by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Queensland in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :---

1. This Act may be cited as "The Infant Life Short title Protection Act Amendment Act of 1927," and shall be construction read as one with *" The Infant Life Protection Acts, 1905 of Act. to 1921," herein collectively referred to as the Principal

* 5 Edw. VII. No. 19, supra, page 166; 9 Geo. V. No. 9, supra, page 8443; and 12 Geo. V. No. 18, supra, page 9659.

CHILDREN.

Infant Life, Etc., Amendment Act. 18 GEO. V. No. 8, 1927.

Act. *"The Infant Life Protection Act of 1905" (as amended by †"The State Children Act of 1911"), ‡"The Infant Life Protection Act Amendment Act of 1918" and §"The Infant Life Protection Act Amendment Act of 1921" and this Act may together be cited as "The Infant Life Protection Acts, 1905 to 1927."

2. The following amendments are made in the Principal Act :---

(i.) Section six is amended as follows :---

(a) In subsection one, before the words "No person shall" the words "Subject to this Act," are inserted.

In the said subsection the words "in consideration of any payment or reward" are repealed.

(b) In subsection two, the words "In no case shall any such payment or reward be" are repealed and the words "In any case in which payment or reward is made in respect of any such infant such payment or reward shall not be made" are inserted in lieu thereof.

(c) In subsection three, the words "clerk of petty sessions" are repealed and the words "Director or a district inspector of the State Children Department" are inserted in lieu thereof.

(ii.) In the second paragraph of subsection one of section nine, after the words "periodical payments" the words "if any" are inserted.

(iii.) In section twelve, after the word "payments" the words "if any" are inserted.

(iv.) In paragraph (iv.) of section twenty-one, the words "any clerk of petty sessions" are repealed and the words "the Director or any district inspector of the State Children Department" are inserted in lieu thereof.

COMMONWEALTH AND STATES FINANCIAL AGREEMENT.

See Constitution.

COMMONWEALTH AND STATE WIRE AND WIRE-NETTING ADVANCES.

See WIRE AND WIRE-NETTING.

* 5 Edw. VII. No. 19, supra, page 166.

† 2 Geo. V. No. 11, supra, page 5076.

‡ 9 Geo. V. No. 9, supra, page 8443.

§ 12 Geo. V. No. 18, supra, page 9659.

Amendment of Principal Act. Amendment of s. 6.

Amendment of s. 9.

Amendment of s. 12.

Amendment of s. 21.